

No. 93350-2
Court of Appeals No. 46760-7-II

THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Detention of:

JOHN BROOKS,

Petitioner.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

Petition for Review

GREGORY C. LINK
Attorney for Petitioner

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER..... 1

B. OPINION BELOW 1

C. ISSUES PRESENTED..... 1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

E. ARGUMENT 4

**The opinion of the Court of Appeals is contrary to
this Court’s decision in *State v. McQuiston* and
presents a significant constitutional question 4**

F. CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Constitution

U.S. Const.Amend. VI..... 1

Washington Supreme Court

In re Levias, 83 Wn.2d 253, 517 P.2d 588 (1973) 5
In re the Detention of Ambers, 160 Wn.2d 543, 158 P.3d 1144
(2007)..... 5
In re the Detention of Morgan, 180 Wn.2d 312, 330 P.3d 774
(2014)..... 5, 8
In re the Personal Restraint of Young, 122 Wn.2d 1, 857 P.2d
989 (1993)..... 5
State v. McCuiston, 174 Wn.2d 369, 275 P.3d 1092 (2012) 5, 6, 7, 8
Utter v. Building Industry Association of Washington, 182
Wn.2d 398, 341 P.3d 953 (2015)..... 8

United States Supreme Court

Foucha v. Louisiana, 504 U.S. 71, 112 S. Ct. 1780, 118 L. Ed.
2d 437 (1992)..... 4
Jones v. United States, 463 U.S. 354, 103 S. Ct. 3043, 77 L. Ed.
2d 3043 (1984)..... 5
O'Connor v. Donaldson, 422 U.S. 563, 95 S. Ct 2486, 45 L. Ed.
2d 396 (1975)..... 4

Statutes

RCW 71.09.090 passim
RCW 71.09.094 4, 6
RCW 71.09.250 2, 6

Court Rules

RAP 13.4..... 1
